

Catalog

UK: Instruction Manual	1
DE: Bedienungsanleitung	2
IT: Manuale di istruzioni	3
FR: Manuel d'instructions	4
ES: Manual de instrucciones	5
NL: Handleiding	6
PL: Instrukcja użytkowania	7
SE: Instruktionsmanual	8

UK: Instruction Manual

MillISO M35-F635-30 1/4 to 3.5mm Headphone Adapter

Specifications:

Model	M35-F635-30
Connectors	1 x 3.5mm male plug 1 x 6.35mm female jack
Length	30CM / 11.8inch (including the jack and plug)
Color	Sapphire blue
Standard	TRS
Package content	1×MillISO 1/4 female jack to 3.5mm male jack headphone adapter
Material	24K Gold-plated connectors, Sapphire blue Metal Housing, Aluminum metal sleeve, Tin-plated Oxygen-free copper core, PVC cover.
Compatible Devices	1/4 female jack: 6.35mm headset/speaker. 3.5mm male plug: Smartphone, MP3 player, PC, Computer, Laptop, Walkman and other 3.5mm devices.

Installation:

- Connect the 1/4 female jack to a 6.35mm headset or speaker.
- Plug the 3.5mm male jack into smartphone, MP3 player, pc, computer, laptop or other 3.5mm devices.
- Turn on the playback device, the adapter should be ready to use.

Safety Instructions:

- If product has an exposed circuit board, do not touch the product under power.
- Wiring terminations should not be made with the product and/or electric lines under power.
- Product installation and/or mounting should be completed by a certified professional as per the local safety and building code guidelines.
- Cables (including power and charging cables) should be placed and routed to avoid creating electric, tripping or safety hazards.

DE: Bedienungsanleitung

MillISO M35-F635-30 6.35mm Klinkebuchse auf 3.5mm Klinkenstecker Audio Adapter

Spezifikationen:

Modell	M35-F635-30
Anschlüsse	1 x 3.5mm Stecker 1 x 6.35mm Buchse
Länge	30cm/11.8inch (einschließlich Buchse und Stecker)
Farbe	Saphirblau
Standard	TRS
Paket Inhalt	1×MillISO 1/4 Buchse zu 3.5mm Stecker Kopfhörer Adapter
Material	24 Karat vergoldete Steckverbinder, Saphirblaues Metallgehäuse, Aluminium Metallhülse, Verzinnter sauerstofffreier Kupferdraht, PVC Abdeckung
Kompatible Geräte	6.35mm Buchse: 6.35mm Kopfhörer/Lautsprecher. 3.5mm Stecker: Smartphone, MP3 player, PC, Computer, Laptop, Walkman und andere 3.5mm Wiedergabegeräte.

Installation:

- Verbinden Sie die 6.35mm Buchse mit einem 6,35-mm-Headset oder einem Lautsprecher.
- Schließen Sie den 3.5-mm-Stecker an Smartphone, MP3-Player, PC, Computer, Laptop oder andere 3,5-mm-Geräte an.
- Schalten Sie das Wiedergabegerät ein. Der Adapter sollte betriebsbereit sein.

Sicherheitshinweis:

- Wenn das Produkt eine freiliegende Leiterplatte hat, berühren Sie das Produkt nicht unter Strom.
- Kabelanschlüsse dürfen nicht mit dem Produkt und / oder den elektrischen Leitungen unter Strom hergestellt werden.
- Die Installation und / oder Montage des Produkts sollte von einem zertifizierten Fachmann gemäß den örtlichen Sicherheits- und Bauvorschriften durchgeführt werden.
- Kabel (einschließlich Strom- und Ladekabel) sollten verlegt werden, um Strom-, Stolper- oder Sicherheitsrisiken zu vermeiden.

IT: Manuale di istruzioni

MillISO M35-F635-30 Adattatore per cuffie da 1/4 a 3,5 mm

Specifiche:

Modello	M35-F635-30
Conessioni	1 x spina da 3,5 mm 1 x presa da 6,35 mm
Lunghezza	30cm/11.8inch (inclusa presa e spina)
Colore	blu zaffiro
Standard	TRS
Contenuto della confezione	1×MillISO Adattatore per cuffie da 1/4 femmina a 3,5 mm maschio
Materiale	Connettori placcati oro 24K, alloggiamento in metallo blu zaffiro, guaina in metallo in alluminio, nucleo in rame stagnato privo di ossigeno, giacca in PVC.
Dispositivi compatibili	Jack da 6,35 mm: cuffie / altoparlanti da 6,35 mm. Spina da 3,5 mm: smartphone, lettore MP3, PC, computer, laptop, walkman e altri dispositivi di riproduzione da 3,5 mm.

Installazione:

- Collegare il jack da 6,35 mm a un auricolare o altoparlante da 6,35 mm.
- Collegare la spina da 3,5 mm a uno smartphone, lettore MP3, PC, computer, laptop o altro dispositivo da 3,5 mm.
- Accendi il dispositivo di riproduzione. L'adattatore dovrebbe essere pronto per l'uso.

Consiglio di sicurezza:

- Se il prodotto ha un circuito stampato esposto, non toccare il prodotto mentre è sotto tensione.
- I collegamenti dei cavi non devono essere effettuati con il prodotto e / o le linee elettriche sotto tensione.
- L'installazione e / o l'assemblaggio del prodotto devono essere eseguiti da un professionista certificato in conformità con le normative locali in materia di sicurezza e costruzione.
- I cavi (inclusi i cavi di alimentazione e di ricarica) devono essere instradati per evitare rischi di alimentazione, inciampo o per la sicurezza.

FR: Manuel d'instructions

MillISO M35-F635-30 Adaptateur casque 1/4 à 3,5 mm

Caractéristiques:

Modèle	M35-F635-30
Connecteurs	1 x prise mâle 3,5 mm 1 x prise femelle 6,35 mm
Longueur	30cm/11.8inch (y compris la prise et la prise)
Couleur	Bleu saphir
Standard	TRS
Contenu de l'emballage	1×MillISO Adaptateur de casque jack 1/4 femelle à jack 3,5 mm mâle
Matériau	Connecteurs plaqués or 24 carats, boîtier métallique bleu saphir, manchon métallique en aluminium, noyau en cuivre sans oxygène étamé, veste en PVC
Appareils compatibles	1/4 prise femelle: casque / haut-parleur 6,35 mm. Prise mâle 3,5 mm: Smartphone, lecteur MP3, PC, ordinateur, ordinateur portable, Walkman et autres appareils 3,5 mm.

Installation:

- Connectez la prise jack 1/4 femelle à un casque ou un haut-parleur de 6,35 mm.
- Branchez la prise mâle 3,5 mm dans un smartphone, un lecteur MP3, un ordinateur, un ordinateur portable ou d'autres appareils 3,5 mm.
- Allumez l'appareil de lecture, l'adaptateur doit être prêt à être utilisé.

Consignes de sécurité:

- Si le produit a une carte de circuit imprimé exposée, ne touchez pas le produit sous tension.
- Les terminaisons de câblage ne doivent pas être effectuées avec le produit et / ou les lignes électriques sous tension.
- L'installation et / ou le montage du produit doivent être effectués par un professionnel certifié conformément aux directives locales de sécurité et du code du bâtiment.
- Les câbles (y compris les câbles d'alimentation et de charge) doivent être placés et acheminés pour éviter de créer des risques électriques, de trébuchement ou de sécurité.

ES: Manual de instrucciones

MillISO M35-F635-30 Adaptador para auriculares de 1/4 a 3,5 mm

Especificaciones:

Modelo	M35-F635-30
Conectores	1 x enchufe macho de 3,5 mm 1 x conector hembra de 6,35 mm
Longitud	30cm/11.8inch (incluido el conector y el enchufe)
Color	Azul zafiro
Estándar	TRS
Contenido del paquete	1×MillISO Adaptador de auriculares de conector hembra de 1/4 a conector macho de 3,5 mm
Matériau	Conectores chapados en oro de 24K, carcasa metálica azul zafiro, funda metálica de aluminio, núcleo de cobre sin oxígeno estañado, cubierta de PVC.
Dispositivos compatibles	Conector hembra de 1/4: auricular / altavoz de 6,35 mm. Enchufe macho de 3,5 mm: teléfono inteligente, reproductor MP3, PC, computadora, portátil, Walkman y otros dispositivos de 3,5 mm.

Instalación:

- Conecte el conector hembra de 1/4 a un auricular o altavoz de 6,35 mm.
- Enchufe el conector macho de 3,5 mm en un teléfono inteligente, reproductor de MP3, PC, computadora portátil u otros dispositivos de 3,5 mm.
- Encienda el dispositivo de reproducción, el adaptador debe estar listo para usar.

Instrucciones de seguridad:

- Si el producto tiene una placa de circuito expuesta, no toque el producto con corriente.
- Las terminaciones de cableado no deben realizarse con el producto y / o líneas eléctricas bajo tensión.
- La instalación y / o montaje del producto debe ser realizado por un profesional certificado según las pautas del código de construcción y seguridad local.
- Los cables (incluidos los de alimentación y de carga) deben colocarse y enrutarse para evitar la creación de peligros eléctricos, de tropiezo o de seguridad.

NL: Handleiding

MillISO M35-F635-30 1/4 tot 3,5 mm koptelefoon adapter

Specificaties:

Model	M35-F635-30
Connectoren	1 x 3,5 mm mannelijke stekker 1 x 6,35 mm vrouwelijke aansluiting
Lengte	30cm/11.8inch (inclusief de jack en plug)
Kleur	Saffierblauw
Standaard	TRS
Inhoud van de verpakking	1×MillISO 1/4 vrouwelijke jack naar 3,5 mm mannelijke jack koptelefoonadapter
Materiaal	24-karaats vergulde connectoren, saffierblauwe metalen behuizing, aluminium metalen huls, vertinde zuurstofvrije koperen kern, PVC-hoes.
Compatibele apparaten	1/4 vrouwelijke aansluiting: 6,35 mm koptelefoon / luidspreker. 3,5 mm stekker: smartphone, mp3-speler, pc, computer, laptop, walkman en andere 3,5 mm-apparaten.

Installatie:

- Sluit de 1/4 vrouwelijke aansluiting aan op een 6,35 mm koptelefoon of luidspreker.
- Sluit de 3,5 mm mannelijke aansluiting aan op een smartphone, mp3-speler, pc, computer, laptop of andere 3,5 mm-apparaten.
- Schakel het afspeelapparaat in, de adapter moet klaar zijn voor gebruik.

Veiligheidsinstructies:

- Als het product een blootliggende printplaat heeft, raak het product dan niet aan terwijl het onder stroom staat.
- De bedrading mag niet worden afgesloten terwijl het product en / of elektrische leidingen onder spanning staan.
- De installatie en / of montage van het product moet worden uitgevoerd door een gecertificeerde professional in overeenstemming met de lokale veiligheids- en bouwvoorschriften.
- Kabels (inclusief stroom- en laadkabels) moeten worden geplaatst en geleid om elektrische gevaren, struikelgevaren of veiligheidsrisico's te vermijden.

PL: Instrukcja użytkowania

MillISO M35-F635-30 Przejściówka do słuchawek 1/4 do 3,5 mm

Specyfikacje:

Model	M35-F635-30
Złącza	1 x wtyk męski 3,5 mm 1 x gniazdo żeńskie 6,35 mm
Długość	30CM / 11.8inch (w tym gniazdo i wtyczka)
Kolor	Szafirowy niebieski
Standardowy	TRS
Zawartość opakowania	1×MillISO Przejściówka do słuchawek z gniazdem żeńskim 1/4 do 3,5 mm
Materiał	Pozłacane 24-karatowym złotem złącza, szafirowo-niebieska metalowa obudowa, aluminiowa tuleja metalowa, cynowany rdzeń z miedzi beztlenowej, osłona z PVC.
Kompatybilne urządzenia	1/4 żeńskie gniazdo: 6,35 mm zestaw słuchawkowy / głośnik. Wtyk męski 3,5 mm: smartfon, odtwarzacz MP3, komputer PC, komputer, laptop, odtwarzacz Walkman i inne urządzenia 3,5 mm.

Instalacja:

- Podłącz żeńskie gniazdo 1/4 do zestawu słuchawkowego lub głośnika 6,35 mm.
- Podłącz wtyczkę męską 3,5 mm do smartfona, odtwarzacza MP3, komputera, komputera, laptopa lub innych urządzeń 3,5 mm.
- Włącz urządzenie odtwarzające, adapter powinien być gotowy do użycia.

Instrukcje bezpieczeństwa:

- Jeśli produkt ma odsłoniętą płytkę drukowaną, nie dotykaj produktu pod napięciem.
- Nie należy wykonywać zakończeń przewodów, gdy produkt i / lub linie elektryczne są pod napięciem.
- Instalacja i / lub montaż produktu powinien zostać wykonany przez certyfikowanego specjalistę zgodnie z lokalnymi wytycznymi dotyczącymi bezpieczeństwa i przepisów budowlanych.
- Kable (w tym kable zasilające i ładujące) należy umieścić i poprowadzić tak, aby nie stwarzały zagrożenia elektrycznego, potknięcia lub bezpieczeństwa.

SE: Instruktionsmanual

MillISO M35-F635-30 1/4 till 3,5 mm hörlursadapter

Specifikationer:

Modell	M35-F635-30
Kontaktdon	1 x 3,5 mm hankontakt 1 x 6,35 mm honuttag
Längd	30CM / 11.8inch inklusive jack och kontakt)
Färg	Safirblå
Standard	TRS
Förpackningsinnehåll	1×MillISO 1/4 honuttag till 3,5 mm manlig uttag för hörlurar
Material	24K guldpläterade kontakter, safirblå metallhölje, metallhylsa i aluminium, tennpläterad syrefri kopparkärna, PVC-lock.
Kompatibla enheter	1/4 honuttag: 6,35 mm headset / högtalare. 3,5 mm hankontakt: Smartphone, MP3-spelare, PC, Dator, Laptop, Walkman och andra 3,5 mm-enheter.

Installation:

- Anslut 1/4 honuttaget till ett 6,35 mm headset eller högtalare.
- Anslut 3,5 mm hankontakt till smartphone, MP3-spelare, pc, dator, bärbar dator eller andra 3,5 mm-enheter.
- Slå på uppspelningsenheten, adaptern ska vara redo att användas.

Säkerhets instruktioner:

- Vidrör inte produkten under ström om produkten har ett exponerat kretskort.
- Anslutningar ska inte göras med produkten och / eller elektriska ledningar under ström.
- Produktinstallation och / eller montering bör slutföras av en certifierad professionell enligt lokala säkerhets- och byggregler.
- Kablar (inklusive ström- och laddkablar) bör placeras och dras för att undvika el-, snubblings- eller säkerhetsrisker.